FORM No. 881-Orogon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. ASpen Title #01634676copyright 1988 STEVENS. NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR 9720 Vol. <u>mao</u> Page 652 @ 00 10036 TRUST DEED THIS TRUST DEED, made this _____3 _____day of _____January ______MONTI'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. as Grantor, DORIS V. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. DUFF

as Beneficiary,

ċ

T

65

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon, described as:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

SARAN DERD

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereot, it not sooner paid, to be due and payable at <u>maturity of Note</u>, 19 The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of the

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this inst herein, shall become immediately due and payable.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

 To protect preserve and maintain said property in 6ood condition and repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement therein, mood and workmanlike many building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or deviced thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
 To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condition and restrictions allecting said property. If the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such inancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for tiling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all liens searches made by thing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

To comply with all laws, ordinances, or public the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for tiling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all liens searches made by the beneficiary. With loss payable to the building is not there are public office or offices, and the said premises against hose or damage by the and such other harards as the beneficiary with loss payable to the beneficiary as yoon as insured; if the grantor shall be delivered to the beneficiary as yoon as insured; if the grant shall be converted any such insurance and they proceute any such insurance and the superior of the expiretion of prosent public office or other insurance policy may be applied to the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collecter said policies to the beneficiary or public office or invalidate any act tone public of insurance policy may be applied

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. in the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation lor such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by ben-ficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indubtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at ils own expense, to take such actions and the trial and papellate courts, necessarily point in indubtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at ils own expense, to take such actions and the new proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indubtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at ils own expense, to take such actions and the new proceedings of the too time upon written required to bene-liciary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for indorsement (in case of tull reconveyances, for cancellation), without altecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

1.00.05 Contraction of the

建立动 医肠肌合体

i né s

fument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or framing any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any suborlination or other afreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The frame in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereol. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any delault by grantor hereinder, beneticiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-etty or any part thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and prolits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-ney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of lire and other invarance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damade of the property, and the application or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure or wive any delault or notice of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortigge or direct the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the benefic

together with trustee's and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law converging the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the trusthulmess thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. See the sole is including the property to sold base of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustees shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expresses of size, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustees attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) to all persons having recorded lines subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the truste surplus. If any, to the gamma to the interest of the trustee in the truste surplus. 16. Beneliciary may prove of the trust excerts or successor to the base and the sole.

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in inferest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duites conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded, in the mortfage records of the county or counties in which the successor trustee. 17. Trustee excepts this trust when this deed, duly ercuted and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto of peneling such under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneliciary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

235

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attarney, who is an active mer ber of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiarier, offiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.585 to 695.585.

6 				653
The grantor covenants and agrees fully seized in fee simple of said describe	to and with the bo ed real property and	eneficiary an d has a valic	d those claiming under I, unencumbered title i	· him, that he is law- thereto
and that he will warrant and forever de	fend the same agai	inst all perso	ns whomsoever.	
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, famil (b) for an organization, or (even it grant	for is a natural person)	are for busines	is or commercial purposes.	
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit personal representatives, successors and assigns. I secured hereby, whether or not named as a benefi- gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and	iciary herein. In constr the singular number inc	uing this deed cludes the phira	and whenever the context s	o requires, the masculine
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said g	grantor has hereunt	o set his han	I the day and year first	above written.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the bu as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Leiding Act beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. If compliance with the Act is	eneficiary is a creditor and Regulation Z, the n by making required	MONTI'S	CONSTRUCTION,	INC.
(If the signer of the phaye is a composition	is notice.			
the first form of acknowledgement opposite.]				
STATE OF OREGON,) ss.	OF OREGON,	en Maria de Congressión de Constant Maria de Constante de Constante de Const Maria de Constante de Constante de Constante de Constante de Constante	A second seco
County of) Count	ty of Klam	ath) ss.)
, 19, Бу	19 90, ь	w marcin	mowledged before me on Monti	January 10,
MONTI'S CONSTRUCTION	as Pre	sident	3.	ني جي
	of FIOD		nstruction, In	
(SPAL) Notary Public for	Oregon Notery P	ublic for Oregon	- Addingto	23
(SEAL) My commission expires:			March 22, 199,	34 5 (SEAL)
가 있는 것을 가지 않는 것을 수 있는 것을 가지 않는 것을 가지 않 같이 있는 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 가지 않는 것을 가 한 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 못 하는 것을 수 있다.		that for start and start and starting starts and starts		
	REQUEST FOR FULL REP be used only when obligati	CONVEYANCE ions have been pair	1. (1)	
TO:	, Trustec		an a	
The undersigned is the legal owner and hold trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel . herewith together with said trust deed) and to recon estate now held by you under the same. Mail recon	ler of all indebtedness hereby are directed, o all evidences of indebt nvey, without warranty nveyance and documen	tedness secured tedness secured	by said trust deed (which	you under the terms of h are delivered to you
DateD	19	en de la dece Canada de enc		an a
가지가 있는 것이다. 이번 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이다. 2013년 2월				
에는 것은 것이 같은 것이다. 이것은 것은 것은 것은 것이다. 이 제품에서 있는 것은 것이다. 이것은 것은 것이 같은 것이다.			Beneficiary	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE whi	ich it secures. Both must be a	delivered to the tru	stee for cancellation before reconv	eyance will be made.
TRUST DEED			STATE OF OREGO	N
(FORM No. 881) STEVENS HESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. ORE.			County of	
				within instrument
na seguera de la companya de la comp			of	
Grantor	SPACE RESER	VED	at o'clock in book/reel/volume	M., and recorded
	FOR		page	as fee/file/instru-
	RECORDER'S	USE	ment/microfilm/recep Record of Mortgages	
Boneficiary			Witness my 1	hand and seal of
ATTER RECORDING RETURN TO			County affixed.	
ASPEN TITLE			NAME	TITLE
- Illamath Falls, OR 97601	TRUST DES		Ву	Deputy
	1996 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	NAME OF STREET		

EXHIBIT "A"

654

A parcel of land situated in the SE 1/4 of Section 31, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Northeasterly right of way line of Oregon Highway No. 66, from which the most Westerly corner of Lot 1, Block 1, KENO HILLSIDE ACRES, a duly platted and recorded subdivision in Klamath County, Oregon, bears South 38 degrees 20' 45" East along said right of way line, 361.03 feet; thence North 38 degrees 20' 45" West along said right of way line, 183.23 feet; thence leaving said right of way line North 52 degrees 32' 30" East, 259.64 feet; thence South 24 degrees 52' 00" East, 187.73 feet; thence South 52 degrees 32' 30" West, 215.88 feet to the point of beginning.

CODE 21 MAP 3908-31DO TL 1700

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

	for record at		spen Title	Co.	tł		day
filed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A	at4:08		and duly record	ed in Vol. <u>M90</u>	,
UI		of	lortgages	on Page	652		
				Evelyn Biehn	County	Clerk	
FEE	\$18.00			By 🖂 Q	uline Tru	utendare	
			2998년 1998년 - 1998년 1798년 - 1899년 - 1998년 - 199				